Electonic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/19/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DIANA LEINDL and KEVIN LEINDL,)	
Complainant,)	
V.)	PCB 19-59 (Citizens Enforcement – Noise)
HARTSBURG GRAIN CO.)	(Citizens Emorecinent Troise)
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF DAVID L. WENTWORTH II

NOW COMES David L. Wentworth II and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf of HARTSBURG GRAIN CO.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 18, 2018

By: /s/David L. Wentworth II
David L. Wentworth II

David L. Wentworth II Hasselberg Grebe Snodgrass Urban & Wentworth 401 Main Street, Suite 1400 Peoria, IL 61602-1258

Phone: (309) 637-1400

Email: dwentworth@hgsuw.com

Electonic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/19/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David L. Wentworth II, the undersigned, certify that I have served on December 19, 2018, the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF DAVID L. WENTWORTH II upon the following persons by depositing said document in the United States Postal Service mailbox by the time of 5:00 PM, with proper postage prepaid, in Peoria, Illinois:

Mr. Don A. Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Diana Leindl and Kevin Leindl 204 South Second Hartsburg, IL 62643

Dated: December 18, 2018 /s/David L. Wentworth II

David L. Wentworth II

Electonic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/19/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DIANA LEINDL and KEVIN LEINDL,)	
Complainant,)	
v.)	PCB 19-59
HARTSBURG GRAIN CO.)) (Citizens Enforcement – Noise)
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Mr. Don A. Brown
Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

Diana Leindl and Kevin Leindl 204 South Second Hartsburg, IL 62643

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF DAVID L. WENTWORTH II**, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/David L. Wentworth II</u> David L. Wentworth II

Dated: December 18, 2018

David L. Wentworth II Hasselberg Grebe Snodgrass Urban & Wentworth 401 Main Street, Suite 1400 Peoria, IL 61602-1258

Phone: (309) 637-1400

Email: dwentworth@hgsuw.com